benefits of the expected cost savings and expense efficiencies, opportunities to earn additional revenue, potential
impacts of current market conditions on revenues, or asset dispositions, among other factors, and includes various
preliminary estimates and may not necessarily be indicative of the financial position or results of operations that
would have occurred if the merger had been consummated on the date or at the beginning of the period indicated or
which may be attained in the future. The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements and accompanying
notes should be read in conjunction with and are qualified in their entirety by reference to the historical consolidated
financial statements and related notes thereto of RBPI, beginning on page F-1 of this proxy statement/prospectus, and
of BMBC, which are incorporated in this proxy statement/prospectus by reference.

30

Edgar Filing: BRYN MAWR BANK CORP - Form 424B3

76

Table of Contents

BRYN MAWR BANK CORPORATION

UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET

as of December 31, 2016

(Dollars in thousands, except per share data)

BMBC RBPI Adjustments Combined

(dollars in thousands)
December
31, 2016

December
31, 2016

December
31, 2016

December
31, 2016

Assets
Cash and due from banks $16,559 $13,146 $(15,654 )(1) $14,051
Interest bearing deposits with banks 34,206 8,084 - 42,290
Cash and cash equivalents 50,765 21,230 (15,654 ) 56,341

Investment securities, AFS 566,996 169,854 - 736,850
Investment securities, HTM 2,879 - - 2,879
Investment securities, trading 3,888 - - 3,888
Loans held for sale 9,621 - - 9,621
Portfolio loans and leases 2,535,425 602,009 (20,616 )(2) 3,116,818
Less: Allowance for loan and lease losses (17,486 ) (10,420 ) 10,420 (3) (17,486 )
Net portfolio loans and leases 2,517,939 591,589 (10,196 ) 3,099,332
Premises and equipment, net 41,778 5,398 - 47,176
Accrued interest receivable 8,533 3,968 - 12,501
Deferred income taxes 10,515 7,889 26,505  (4) 44,909
Loan servicing rights 5,582 - - 5,582
Bank owned life insurance 39,279 20,781 - 60,060
Federal Home Loan Bank stock 17,305 3,216 - 20,521
Goodwill 104,765 - 55,452  (5) 160,217
Intangible assets 20,405 3,962  (6) 24,367
Other real estate owned 1,017 3,536 - 4,553
Other assets 20,263 5,024 - 25,287
Total assets $3,421,530 $832,485 $60,069 $4,314,084
Liabilities
Deposits:
Non-interest-bearing $736,180 $97,859 $- $834,039
Interest-bearing 1,843,495 531,687 4,469  (7) 2,379,651
Total deposits 2,579,675 629,546 4,469 3,213,690

Short-term borrowings 204,151 19,000 - 223,151
Long term FHLB advances and other borrowings 189,742 85,000 415 (8) 275,157
Subordinated notes 29,532 25,774 (7,325 )(9) 47,981

Edgar Filing: BRYN MAWR BANK CORP - Form 424B3

77

Other liabilities 37,303 20,892 (15,263 )(5) 42,932
Total liabilities 3,040,403 780,212 (17,704 ) 3,802,911
Shareholders' equity
Common stock 21,111 56,677 (53,592 )(10) 24,196
Paid-in capital in excess of par value 232,806 99,667 27,294  (10) 359,767
Accumulated other comprehensive (loss) net of tax
benefit (2,409 ) (5,219 ) 5,219  (10) (2,409 )

Retained earning (accumulated deficit) 196,569 (94,512 ) 94,512  (10) 196,569
Less: Common stock in treasury at cost (66,950 ) (4,965 ) 4,965  (10) (66,950 )
Total shareholders' equity before noncontrolling
interest 381,127 51,648 78,398 511,173

Noncontrolling interest - 625 (625 ) -
Total shareholders' equity 381,127 52,273 77,773 511,173
Total liabilities and shareholders' equity $3,421,530 $832,485 $60,069 $4,314,084

Book value per common share $22.50 $1.72 $- $25.53
Tangible book value per common share $15.11 $1.72 $- $16.31
Common stock outstanding 16,939,715 30,100,347  (11) (27,015,013)(12) 20,025,049

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these pro forma Financial Statements

31

Edgar Filing: BRYN MAWR BANK CORP - Form 424B3

78

Table of Contents

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

Footnote

(1) Adjustment reflects a $15.3 million cash payment to fully fund and settle the Supplemental Executive
Retirement Plan ("SERP") and $391 thousand to cash-out options at closing.

[…]

Class B common stock. For book value per common share purposes, Class B common stock is converted to
Class A common stock at a conversion rate of 1.15 shares of Class A common stock per share of Class B
common stock. 1,924,629 shares of Class B common stock is equivalent to 2,213,323 shares of Class A
common stock.

(12) The adjustment of (27,015,013) represents the conversion of 27,887,024 shares of RBPI Class A Stock to
2,858,420 shares of BMBC common stock at a rate of 0.1025 shares of BMBC common stock for each
share of RBPI Class A Stock and the conversion of 1,924,629 shares of RBPI Class B Stock to 226,914

Edgar Filing: BRYN MAWR BANK CORP - Form 424B3

79

shares of BMBC common stock at a rate of 0.1179 shares of BMBC common stock for each share of RBPI
Class B Stock.

32

Edgar Filing: BRYN MAWR BANK CORP - Form 424B3

80

Table of Contents

BRYN MAWR BANK CORPORATION

UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED PRO FORMA INCOME STATEMENT

For the Year Ended December 31, 2016

(Dollars in thousands, except per share data)

Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2016
BMBC RBPI Adjustments(1) Pro Forma

(dollars in thousands, except per share data)
Interest income:
Interest and fees on loans and leases $110,536 $28,825 $ 870  (2) $140,231
Interest on cash and cash equivalents 168 63 - 231
Interest on investment securities: 6,287 4,528 229  (2) 11,044
Total interest income 116,991 33,416 1,099 151,506
Interest expense on: -
Deposits 5,833 4,325 (1,720 )(2) 8,438
Short-term borrowings 93 88 - 181
Long-term FHLB advances and other borrowings 3,353 2,315 (853 )(2) 4,815
Subordinated debt 1,476 587 411  (2) 2,474
Total interest expense 10,755 7,315 (2,162 ) 15,908
Net interest income 106,236 26,101 3,261 135,598
Provision for loan and lease losses 4,326 1,242 - 5,568
Net interest income after provision for loan and
lease losses 101,910 24,859 3,261 130,030

Non-interest income:
Fees for wealth management services 36,690 - - 36,690
Insurance commissions 3,722 - - 3,722
Service charges on deposits 2,791 1,361 - 4,152
Loan servicing and other fees 1,939 - - 1,939
Net gain on sale of loans 3,119 165 - 3,284
Net (loss) gain on sale of investment securities
available for sale (77 ) 1,431 - 1,354

Other-than-temporary impairment of AFS securities - (190 ) - (190 )
Income from company- and bank-owned life
insurance 908 1,166 - 2,074

Other operating income 4,947 374 - 5,321
Total non-interest income 54,039 4,307 - 58,346
Non-interest expenses: -
Salaries and benefits 56,959 10,398 - 67,357
Occupancy, bank premises and equipment 17,131 2,876 - 20,007
Advertising 1,381 243 - 1,624
Amortization of intangible assets 3,498 - 396  (2) 3,894
Professional fees 3,659 1,977 - 5,636

Edgar Filing: BRYN MAWR BANK CORP - Form 424B3

81

Pennsylvania bank shares tax 1,749 547 - 2,296
Information technology 3,661 1,004 - 4,665
Other operating expenses 13,707 3,542  (7) - 17,249
Total non-interest expenses 101,745 20,587 396  (3) 122,728
Income before income taxes 54,204 8,579 2,865 65,648
Income tax expense 18,168 (1,796 ) 5,300  (4) 21,672
Net income (loss) $36,036 $10,375  (9) $ (2,435 ) $43,976
Less: Preferred Stock Series A Accumulated
Dividend and Accretion - 1,133 (1,133 )(8) -

Net income (loss) available to common
shareholders 36,036 9,242 (1,302 ) 43,976

Basic earnings per common share $2.14 $0.31 $2.20
Weighted-average basic shares outstanding 16,859,623 30,081,000 (26,995,666 )(5) 19,944,957
Diluted earnings per common share $2.12 $0.31 $2.19
Weighted-average diluted shares outstanding 17,028,122 30,146,000 (27,060,666 )(6) 20,113,456

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these pro forma Financial Statements

33

Edgar Filing: BRYN MAWR BANK CORP - Form 424B3

82

Table of Contents

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED INCOME STATEMENT

Footnote

 (1) Assumes the merger with RBPI was completed at the beginning of the period presented.

[…]

300 and 400 basis points but within policy limits for rates up 100 basis points. RBPI is within its policy limits for all
changes in net interest income scenarios. The cause of the EVE policy exceptions is primarily related to extension risk
within RBPI’s investment portfolio; the demand for fixed rate loans in this sustained low rate environment; the
composition of deposits, and the lower capital from the transactions associated with the repurchase of the Series A
Preferred Stock. In a rising interest rate environment general expectations are for prepayments of principal to slow
down which cause the life of RBPI’s mortgage-backed and CMO securities to extend. RBPI’s management continues to
work on changing the mix of interest-earning assets to mitigate this risk.

In December 2016, the Federal Reserve Bank raised short-term interest rates 25 basis points. RBPI does not expect
this singular event to have a significant impact on net interest income in 2017. Based on the simulation results below
RBPI expects to remain within its policy limits for changes in net interest income due to changes in rates. The
calculated estimates of changes in the EVE as of December 31, 2016 and net interest income for 2016 for Royal Bank
are as follows:

(In thousands, except percentages) As of December 31, 2016

Changes in Rates

Economic
Value
of

Equity

Percent
of

Change

Policy Limits

+ 400 basis points $26,857 (64.8 %)+/- 45%
+ 300 basis points 38,181 (50.0 %)+/- 35%
+ 200 basis points 50,443 (33.9 %)+/- 25%
+ 100 basis points 63,397 (16.9 %)+/- 15%
Flat rate 76,326 0.0 % N/A
- 100 basis points 81,536 6.8 % +/- 15%
- 200 basis points 76,467 0.2 % +/- 25%

69

Edgar Filing: BRYN MAWR BANK CORP - Form 424B3

151

Table of Contents

(In thousands, except percentages) Net Interest Income for 2016

Changes in Rates

Net
Interest

Income

Percent
of

Change

Policy Limits

+ 400 basis points $27,591 (3.5% ) +/- 40%
+ 300 basis points 27,868 (2.5% ) +/- 30%
+ 200 basis points 28,144 (1.6% ) +/- 20%
+ 100 basis points 28,409 (0.6% ) +/- 10%
Flat rate 28,589 0.0 %+N/A
- 100 basis points 27,972 (2.2% ) +/- 10%
- 200 basis points 26,739 (6.5% ) +/- 20%

Interest-Rate Sensitivity: Interest rate sensitivity is a function of the re-pricing characteristics of RBPI’s assets and
liabilities. These include the volume of assets and liabilities re-pricing, the timing of re-pricing, and the interest rate
sensitivity gaps which are a continual challenge in a changing rate environment. In managing its interest rate
sensitivity positions, RBPI seeks to develop and implement strategies to control exposure of net interest income to
risks associated with interest rate movements. The interest rate sensitivity report examines the positioning of the
interest rate risk exposure in a changing interest rate environment. Ideally, the rate sensitive assets and liabilities will